## GIFT PLANNING NEWSLETTER: Transfer the Blessings

## How Can You Touch Lives Today, Tomorrow and Forever?

"For I know the plans I have for you," declares the Lord, "plans to prosper you and not to harm you, plans to give you hope and a future" (Jeremiah 29:11).

As called and chosen children of God, we know He has a plan for our life. God has called us to be managers of His creation while we are living and when our time on earth is past. We are to *Transfer the Blessings* entrusted to us to be a blessing to others. That is our calling.

Pass it on!

God has placed a Lifetime Plan for Giving<sup>TM</sup> in each Christian's heart. The goal of the LCMS Foundation is to help Christians bring that plan to the surface and make it a reality. To accomplish this, congregations are encouraged to support the *Transfer the Blessings* program.

Transfer the Blessings is a gift planning process that strengthens every Christian's walk in life. Through this relationship, Lutherans develop a Lifetime Plan for Giving<sup>TM</sup> that transfers what God has entrusted to them on to family and to the Lord's work. A volunteer congregational gift planner will assist members in understanding tax benefits and establish gifts consistent with their personal goals.

Contact the LCMS Foundation Today! 800-325-7912 LCMSFoundation.org

